

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 17655

KUNWARPAL @ SURAJPAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Behera, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Tewari, Adv.  
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board.

On 22nd October, 2009, the petitioners were given six weeks' time to surrender and to file proof of surrender. Subsequently, on 6th January, 2010, a further two weeks' time was granted for filing proof of surrender, failing which the special leave petition was to stand dismissed. The last date in terms of the said order was yesterday (19.1.2010).

-2-

Mr. Dash, learned senior advocate, appears and submits that the petitioners have already surrendered and proof of surrender is also available with him and the same would be filed within a week from date.

Let it be recorded that the petitioners have surrendered in time and proof of surrender will be filed within a week from the date.