

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).815/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in CRLA No. 889/1996 & CRLA No. 1418/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KUNWARPAL @ SURAJPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

CRL.M.P.8389/2010 (Appln. for impleadment)

(With appln(s) for bail, stay and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. T. S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. K. Behera, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Tewari, Adv.
Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Smarahaar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.
Leave granted.

We are not granting bail to appellant no.1 -
Kunwar Pal Singh, since it is alleged that he has given

- 2 -

blow with Gandasa. However, we are granting bail to the other co-accused as they were said to have used lathis.

Let the appellant nos. 2, 3 and 4 be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master