

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P.NO.12868/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 820 OF 2010

KUNWARPAL @ SURAJPAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(For correction of particulars of appellant no.4 and office report)

Date: 02/06/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.K. Behera, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Tewari, Adv.
 Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application on behalf appellant no.4 in Criminal Appeal No.820 of 2010 for permission to correct the name of his father from Digambar to Bishambhar and the place of residence from Maujpur Panda to Mohammadpur Panda in the memo of Special Leave Petition with a further prayer for making corresponding correction in order dated 19.4.2010 by which he was directed to be released on bail.

Learned counsel appearing for the State says he does not have any objection, if the application is

2

allowed.

In view of above, CRL.M.P.NO.12868/2010 is allowed. The name of the father of appellant no.4 be corrected in the cause title from Digambar to Bishambhar and the place of residence be corrected from Maujpur Panda to Mohammadpur Panda.

The Registry is directed to issue corrected order to facilitate release of appellant no.4 on bail in terms of order dated 19.4.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master