

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2010

Kunwarpal @ Surajpal & Ors. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttarakhand & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th July, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Adjourned by two weeks.
In the meanwhile, petitioner may file
additional documents."**

It is submitted that Mr. S.S. Nehra, Advocate for the Appellants has on 3rd August, 2012 filed additional documents alongwith applications for permission to file the same and exemption from filing official translation. Copies of the same are placed with appeal paper books.

Counsel for the Appellants has also filed letter alongwith death certificate of Appellant No.4. Copy of the same has been included in appeal paper books.

Mr. S.S. Nehra, Advocate has on 6th November, 2012 filed an application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation. Copies of the same is placed with appeal paper books.

Cont....2/-

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 7th March, 2013, 2nd May, 2013 and lastly on 17th July, 2013 when Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

"As prayed for, the matter is adjourned for three weeks."

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. S.S. Nehra, Advocate
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate

C4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR