

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 820/2010

KUNWARPAL @ SURAJPAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 20/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prafulla Kr. Behera, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Karn Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Narain Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi and Mr. Guru Krishna  
Kumar, learned senior counsel for the appellants,

Mr. J.C.Gupta, learned senior counsel for respondent no.2/complainant and Mr. Mukesh Verma, learned counsel for respondent No. 1.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Citation by Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel

1. CrI.A.1279/2008 Tejinder Singh Vs. State of Punjab, para 22 and 27
2. (2002) 7 SCC 691, para 7
3. (2002) 6 SCC 494 para 7
4. (2002) 2 SCC 737 para 31
5. (2003) 3 SCC 153 para 11
6. (2008) 3 SCC 709 para 20

Citation by Mr. J.C. Gupta, learned senior counsel

1. (1977) 2 SCC 131 Para 10: 1977 SC 1066 Para 10
2. (2003) 11 SCC 519 Para 10
- 3 (2002) 4 SCC 85 Para 13
- 4 AIR 1970 SC 1305 Para 12